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Hiretech is a world leader in the design and manufacturing of floor sanders and steam wallpaper strippers.

DRUM
"TB Clamp Bar Drum

The rental industry’s
provenworkhorse.

Power & extreme
durability
Single or

Multi-Speed
controls.

Single-Speed # 07006 Multi-Speed # 07006MS

o DISC EDGER
“T High Speed
Floor Sander

Highly durable & balanced design.

Long lasting sanding pads.

Built-inwrench & cord storage.

Safety Switched # 07004

DRUM
"T8 Ex Expandable Drum

The next generation
of rental sanders.

Rental friendly
slide-on belts.

Single or
Multi-Speed
controls.

Single-Speed # 07006EX  Multi-Speed # 07006EXMS

o Steam Team
“T High Capacity
Wallpaper Stripper

The rental steam wallpaper stripper.

Two-stage anti-scald system.

Plug-and-strip design.

Safety Vented # 07181

o ORBITAL
“T High Speed
Floor Sander

Rental’s highest performing
orbital sander.

Versatile for exterior decks
& interior refinishing.

= .
\ Easy to break down

& transport.

MaximumPSI on
sandpaper.

Safety Switched # 07009

o Heavy Duty
HTP® watinaper
Perforator
Unique V' shape perforating
head and spiral pin pattern.

56 hardened steel
. pins per roller.

Uée on all types of
wall covering.
perfect partner to the HTW
Steam Team
Wallpaper Stripper.

Heavy Duty Perforator # 09060

Products that are manufactured and distributed by EXTREME ABRASIVES: Flap Discs ¢ Cutting & Grinding Wheels
Resin Fiber Discs ¢ Quick Change Discs ¢ Strip Clean Discs ¢ Surface Conditioning Discs ¢ Carbide Abrasive Tools
Danish Carbide Tipped Tools « Wire Brushes ¢« Hand Pads and more. Please visit our website for more info.
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000920

002104
002500

007507
007609
007611
007612

007613
007614
007623
007624
007626
007632
007633
007635
007636

007637
007640
007642
007645
007654
007655

007661
007662

007664
007683
007685
007686
007688
007697
007700
007702

007705
007708
007710
007714
007721
007873

007874
007876
007880

007881

007884
007950
007965

008212
010010
010050
010070
010080
010100

010140
010150
010160
010170
010180
010190
010200
010210
010220
010230
010240
010260
010270
010280
010290
010300
010310
010320
010330

010350
010360
010370
010380

EX)TREME

Screw Clamp Bar
(Screwdriver Slot) 2pk
Clip Wrench

Sanding Pad SL7/B2
(Metal Back)

Label Set

Handle Assembly
Tube Steam Plate
Bracket Steam Tube,
2pk

Steam Plate Complete
Rivet 4 pk

Spacer Ca stor 4 pk
Castor 4 pk

Label Product Name
Heater 110 V w/ Seal
Heat Sink Compound
Cable Clamp

End Caps Steam Plate
2pk

Seal Heater

Screw 2 pk

Screw, 12 pk

Screw 4 pk

Tank Assembly
Swivel 2 pk w/ Nut &
Olive

Hose Assy

(Nut Olive Swivel)
Lead Cut Out Heater
2pk

Rail 2 pk

Castor Bracket 2 Pk
Label Steam Warning
Nut Swivel

Spacer 2 pk

Olive Swivel

Cover Access

Lead Connect Blk
Cut Out 2 pk
Connector Block
Cover Tank Assembly
Lead Heater Earth
Lead Mains 110V
Strain Relief (010080)
Cut Out Double Pole
110/250v

Spacer Cut Out

Label Instructions
Lead Connector Block
Tank Earth

Lead Tank Heater
Earth

Cap Filler and Chain
Rail Steam Plate Kit
Steam Plate & Rail Kit
Complete

Spacer Fan

Screw 4 pk

Cover Motor

Housing Motor

Strain Relief

Cable Main Assembly
110V

Handles 2 pk

Screw Handle 4 pk
Cable Switch Assembly
Brush Block Assembly
Brush Motor 4 pk
Screw 4 pk

Washer 4 pk

Screw 4 pk

Screw Washer 4 pk
Brush Spring 4 pk
Field 110 Volt HT7
Washer Clamp 2 pk
Washer Lock

Screw 2 pk

Baffle

Screw 3 pk

Ring Bearing

Bearing 2 pk
Armature 110V
w/Bearing,Key,Seal
Key, 3 pk (915028)
Fan Motor

Gasket

Plate Exhaust

010390
010400
010410
010420
010430
010440
010450
010470
010480
010490
010510
010520
010530
010540
010550
010560
010570
010580
010590
010600
010610
010620
010630
010640
010660

010670
010680
010690
010720
010750
011170
011270
011570
011610
011630
011720
011730
011731
011740

011840
011850

011860
012310

020035
020045

020320

024502
024510

024515
024520
024530

024555
024580

024600
024605
024615
024620

024660
024810
024815
024820
024822
024840

024845

024850
024855

024860

Fan Intake

Ring Retainer

Spacer Bearing

Seal

Ring Retainer

Pinion

Housing Gear

Screw 4 pk

Frame Bag Support
Bag Dust (HT7/HTF)
Clip Wrench 2 pk
Screw 2 pk

Castor & Nut 2 pk
Spring Load

Shaft Drive

Bearing 2 pk

Gear Drive

Ring Retaining

Cover Gear

Spring Load

Screw 3 pk

Guard Disc

Retainer

Shim 4 pk

Washer Clamp
(010720)

Bolt Clamp (010720)
Pin Cotter

Wrench HT7/Super 7R
Washer Clamp Bolt
Clamp Pin Cotter Kit
Brush Shunt 2 pk
Washer Lock

Grease Edger

Nut Dust Cover
Switch 110 Volt

(Bias Off)

Switch Conversion

Kit 110V

Castor Adjuster Tool
for HT7-2

Sanding Pad/Removal
Tool

Service Tool - Sanding
Pad Fit

Pinion Fitting/Removal
Tool

Insert Bearing
Service Tool -
Extractor Gear
Service Tool -
Extractor Seal
Sanding Pad
(Metal-Backed)

EZ8 Drive Washer
Reversible Paper
Clamp

Multi-Speed
Conversion Kit 110V
Test Lead (NA)

Cover Switch
MultiSpeed

Key Pad Switch
Switch Multi Speed
Controller Switch
MultiSpeed 110v
Cable Main Assembly
MultiSpeed 110v (NA)
Cable Handle
MultiSpeed (NA)
Buffer Rubber

Bolt

Screw 6pk

Screw and Washer
Set 6pk

Heat Sink Handle Tube
Guard Wall End EX
Guard Drum EX Assy.
Guard Drum Side EX
Guard Drum Front EX
Guide Abrasive Kit
2Pk.

Spacer Guide
Abrasive 5Pk.

Guide Abrasive
Screw Guide Abrasive
Main Frame

Nut Lock

ABRASIVES

HIRETECH PARTS LIST

024865
024870
024875
024880
024885

024890
024895
024900
024915
024995

025120

030010
030020
030022
030030
030040

030042

030050
030060
030070
030080
030090
030100
030110
030120
030130
030150
030170
030180
030190
030200
030210
030220
030222
030230
030240
030250
030260
030270
030280
030300

030310

030320
030330
030350
030360
030380

030390
030400
030410
030425

030440
030450
030460
030470
030480
030490
030500
030510
030520

030530
030550
030580
030600
030630
030640
030660

030720
030730
030740
030750
030760
030770
030780
030790
030820
030830

Screw Guide Abrasive
Clamp Bearing
Shaft Drum EX
Pulley Drum EX
Bearing Drum Shaft
EX 3 Pk.

Spacer Bearing
Washer Drum Shaft EX
Bolt Drum Shaft EX
Clip Guard Drum
Abrasive Guide
Retainer

Buffer Guard Drum
EX (2pk)

Housing Lower
Housing Gear
Housing Gear
Housing Motor
Frame Handle

(Pre SN578)

Frame Handle

(Aft SN578)

Pedal Foot
Retainer Wheel
Wheel 2pk

Holder Sanding Pad
Cover Motor

Pin 2 pk

Bush Eccentric
Balance Weight
Shaft Drive

Belt Drive

Bush Pulley

Pulley Drive

Pulley Driven

Pin Pivot

Pin Pivot

Latch

Latch

Bearing Bush
Lever Park

Lever Stop

Spring Latch
Window Lamp
Plate Lamp
Support Bag

(New Style)
Support Bag

(Old Style)

Housing Eccentric
Spigot Handle
Bumper

Brush Set

Pad Finishing
Assembly

Clamp Abrasive
Bush Sanding Pad 2 pk
Plate Cover
Housing Switch
Assembly

Cap Retaining
Clamp Handle
Bearing 3 pk
Bearing

Clip 2 pk

Clip 2 pk

Clip

Key

Spring Sanding Pad
2pk

Bush 3 pk

Washer 2 pk

Pin Pivot

Spring Plunger 2 pk
Stop Rubber

Handle Lamp Neon
Cable Main Assembly
110/120V

Ballast Start 110/120V
Holder Lamp

Screw 2 pk

Lamp

Screw 2 pk

Screw 2 pk

Screw

Screw 4 Pk

Screw 7 pk

Screw 2 pk

030840
030850
030860
030890
030910
030920
030930
030940
030950
030990
031010
031020
031040
031050
031060
031070
031090
031120
031130
031160
031170
031180
031280
031300
031310
031320
031330
031370
031400
031420
031430
031450
031490
031520
031610

031650
031660
031790
031800
031810
031820
031830
031840
031850
031870
031880
031890
031900
031910
032000
062003
07039

07040
100325

100327
100337
101205
101206
101219
101220

160408

160504
160809
160815
160820

161108
162006
162007
162019
162021
162312
162532

163004
163008
163012
163104
163201
163202
163304
163403

Screw 2pk

Nut 2 pk

Washer 3pk

Clip Handle Knob
Tube Handle

Screw

Handle Cable
Handle Cable

Lead Neon 2 pk
Lead Motor

Bolt 4 pk

Wing Nut

Lead Lamp/Ballast
Lead Lamp/Twistlock
Lead Ballast/Twistlock
Lead Ground (Earth)
Screw 6 pk

Screw 16 pk

Nut 16 pk

Screw

Screw

Screw

Bush Insulator

Plug Bearing

Cap Sanding Weight
Sanding Weight HTF
Bearing Washer 2 pk
Hook and Loop Pad
Base Twist Lock
Exhaust Guard

Ring Retainer

Screw

Service Tool

Spacer Pulley
Service Tool - Jacking
Bolts

Knob Bag Support
Washer Lock

Pin Pivot 2 pk

Bush Bearing 2 pk
Screw

Screw

Cover Screw

Spring Latch Return
Screw 2 PK

Grip Hand

Spacer Latch Pivot
Washer

Bolt

Nut

Field 110v HTF
Clamp Bearing 2 Pk
Dust Bag Paper HT8/
DU8 Cs 50

Dust Bag Paper HT7/
HTF Cs 50

Service Tool - Clamp
Drum Cover

Screw, 13 pk

Cable Handle 220V
Strain Relief HTF
Nut Lock

Floor Roller Assembly
Strain Relief Handle
Cable

Armature 110V w/
Bearings+Keys
Adjuster Floor Roller
Bracket Exhaust
Bracket Handle
Bracket Handle Kit
Complete (Metal)
Bush Bearing

Clamp Bearing
Clamp Paper (3 hole)
Clamp Handle
Clamp Bearing 2 pk
Drum Cover Kit
Drum Assembly
Complete

Fan Intake

Fan Motor
Assembly Fan Intake
Field Assembly 110V
Frame Main

Main Frame EX
Flange Pulley 3 pk
Gasket Exhaust

163604
163616

163618

163622
163625
163633
163634

163636
163668
163682
163691
163754

163789
163790
163791
163792
163795

163796
163802
163803
163804

163805
163806
163807
163813
163814
163815
163822

163823
163826

163834
163835
163836

163837
163838
163839
163840

163843

163844
163849
163857
163865

163866
163867
163869

163870
163871

163906
163907
164004

164202
164508
164607

165103
166172
166234

166906
166909
166916
167204
167208
167210
167302
167308
167312
167404
167608

Guard Brush (DU8X)
Guard Drum

(Metal DU8)

Key Paper Clamp
DU8

Screw 5 pk

Plug Dust

Castor and Lock Nut
Caster Cover Nut
(HT7-1) 2pk

Cover Inlet

Lifing Pin Assembly
Bearing Armature 2 pk
Strain Relief

Dust Cover

(Rocker Switch)
Block Brush Assy
Tube Exhaust
Guard Belt

Guard Wall End
Guard Drum Assy
w/ Label

Bag Dust (HT8/DU8)
Handle Right Hand
Vent Plug 2 pk
Strain Relief Handle
Cable

Motor Brush Cover L.H.

Handle Left Hand
Bag Dust (Super 7)
Screw 2 Pk

Screw 3 Pk

Screw

Drum Insert Removal
Tool

Retainer Bag
Retainer Dust Bag
Disposable (6pk)
Super 7 Disposable
Bag Conversion Kit
Exhaust Bracket
Conversion Kit-SL7
Exhaust Bracket
Conversion Kit-B2
Bracket Switch
Screw 2 pk

Switch 110 Volt
Cover Switch
(Gasket Screws)
Switch Conversion
Kit 110V

Handle Assy Complete
Dust Cover w/ Screws
Adjuster Tool
Service Tool -
Locking Drum

Cover Motor

Brush R.H.

Lead Earth Base
Twist Lock

Belt Guard Screw

4 pk

Gasket Cover Switch
Screw Switch Housing
4 pk

Handle Single Grip
Handle Cross
Holder Brush Motor
4 pk

Housing Fan

Hook Cable

Insert Drum

(press in) 3 pk

Lift Hear Label
Baffle Motor

Plate Drum

Cover (DU8X)
Pulley Fan 2 Pk
Pulley Motor

Pulley Drum
Retainer Baffle
Retainer Brush Block
Retainer Seal

Ring Retaining

Ring Retaining

Ring Retaining

Rod Drum Guard
Seal Fan

167704
167708
167716

167802
167804
167902
167905
168104
168203
168206
168209
168212
168324
169012
169015

169504
169704

280678
293406

301102
301307
302308
304204
304207
316804

467308
497504
519501

519510
902550

902567
903260
903273
908989
911045
911046
911216
911375

911629
911662
911954

915028
920132
920148
920256
925113
960180
960183
962003
962084
962103
962109
962139
962170
962188
962204
962244
962264
962308
962345
962401
962402
962404
962409
962411
962454
962487

980004
980196
980197
980615
980623
980626
980629
980648
980652
990000

Shaft Fan

Shaft Floor Roller
Shaft Drum
w/Shear Pin

Shield Pulley

Shield Wall End
Shoe Intake

Shoe Intake EX
Sleeve

Spacer Fan Bearing
Spacer Bearing
Spacer Bearing
Spacer Motor Pulley
Spring Brush 4 pk
Handle Tube

Tube Handle
MultiSpeed

Weight Balance
Roller Floor
wibearing 2Pk
Screw (3 hole bar) 3 pk
Gasket Exhaust
Bracket

Bushing

Brush Block

Cover Motor

Gear Housing
Housing Motor
Plug Gearbox
(HT7-1/STR)

Ring Retaining 4 pk
Strain Relief DU8
Cable Main Assembly
110V

Cable Handle
Bearing Drum Shaft
2pk
Bearing(fan/roller) 4 pk
Belt Drum (3/4")
Belt Fan (1/2")
Mains Lead 110V
Base Twist Lock
Body Twist Lock
Fuse (DU8) 2 pk
Switch 120/240
(Toggle)

Lead Switch

Lead Motor Assembly
Brush Shunt Assembly
2 pk

Key 6 pk

Nut 3 pk

Nut

Nut

Pin Drum Shaft
Clamp Handle Bracket
Bracket Handle Cross
Screw 4 pk

Screw 4 pk

Screw

Screw 8 pk

Bolt 2 Pack

Screw

Screw

Screw 5 pk

Bolt 5 pk

Screw 2pk

Screw

Screw 10 pk

Screw 2 pk

Bolt w/ Nut

Screw 4 pk

Screw

Screw

Screw 2pk

Screw 8 pk
(HT71-S7R)
Spacer 2 Pk
Washer

Washer

Washer 2 Pk
Washer

Washer Lock 3 pk
Washer

Washer 2 Pk
Washer 2 pk

Insert Drum
(threaded) 3 pk
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